

Myers Park & Event Center 7117 County Road 166 McKinney, Texas 75071 www.collincountytx.gov

June 27, 2016

To: Judge Self and Commissioners

From: Judy Florence, Myers Park & Event Center Manager

Re: Accept Donated Artifacts to Collin County Farm Museum as Property of Collin County

Collin County Farm Museum has temporary possession of 3 mason jars (early to mid-20th century) and a circa 1910 electric bread toaster. Mrs. Patricia H. Bunger wishes to donate these artifacts to the Collin County Farm Museum with the restriction that the artifacts "can never be sold" and if the museum "ceases to exist, must be given to another institution." These artifacts are ready for immediate display in current exhibits.

Per Court Order No. 2015-976-12-14, the Collin County Farm Museum recommends that the Collin County Commissioners Court accepts the donation in its entirety and requests authorization to add these items into inventory of the Collin County Farm Museum.

We will be available to answer any questions you might have regarding this matter.

cc: Clarence Daugherty Jeff Durham